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All Riders 

Pos Bib Name Sponsor Category BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 346 Nathan VIALS Solid Bikes Expert/Elite Men 1:06.42 DNF 1:06.42 -

2 129 Harry MOLLOY Last Bike Junior Men 446935 1:07.60 1:07.97 1:07.60 1.18

3 314 Ollie BURTON Axo Super Star Senior Men 457632 1:08.58 1:09.10 1:08.58 2.16

4 341 John HOLBROOK Swiss+Swallow Expert/Elite Men 428402 1:08.59 1:09.83 1:08.59 2.17

5 133 Ross HAMMOND Junior Men 1:25.25 1:09.21 1:09.21 2.79

6 317 Chris GRAY Senior Men 714966 1:09.60 DNF 1:09.60 3.18

7 278 Micky BOSWELL Southerndownhill.Com Senior Men 1:10.11 1:11.51 1:10.11 3.69

8 268 Duncan PORTER Red Mist Racing Senior Men 1:10.24 1:11.65 1:10.24 3.82

9 254 Roger VALLER Senior Men 1:10.26 1:33.69 1:10.26 3.84

10 217 Trevor HARVEY Aston Hill Veteran Men 710842 1:13.50 1:10.46 1:10.46 4.04

11 121 Charlie COLLINS Junior Men 709250 DNF 1:10.52 1:10.52 4.10

12 102 Pete ROBINSON PS Cycles Junior Men 453336 1:11.37 1:10.89 1:10.89 4.47

13 348 James FLINDERS MSC Bikes Expert/Elite Men 702070 1:11.04 1:25.69 1:11.04 4.62

14 352 Sam SHUCKSMITH Expert/Elite Men 438087 1:11.06 1:11.35 1:11.06 4.64

15 350 Joe WINSTON Banjo Cycles Expert/Elite Men 710614 1:11.07 1:12.54 1:11.07 4.65

16 289 Ben DEAKIN Muc-Off/Ride Bike/RMC Senior Men 1:12.17 1:11.27 1:11.27 4.85

17 113 Danny BRADFORD AW Cycles/Fox Racing Junior Men 1:11.28 DNF 1:11.28 4.86

18 349 Scott BEAUMONT Rocky Mountain Expert/Elite Men 1:11.36 Scratch 1:11.36 4.94

19 351 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles Expert/Elite Men 433853 1:11.42 1:11.84 1:11.42 5.00

20 110 James STOREY PS Cycles/Cwmdown Junior Men 1:11.45 1:12.76 1:11.45 5.03

21 137 Michael KIRKMAN Master Men 1:15.43 1:11.55 1:11.55 5.13

22 296 Stephen SIMMS Derryair Cycles/MSC Senior Men 420535 1:11.56 1:11.91 1:11.56 5.14

23 343 Dave VALLER Expert/Elite Men 1:12.35 1:11.85 1:11.85 5.43

24 77 Sam WAKEFIELD Swiss And Swallow Youth Men 458290 1:12.01 1:13.50 1:12.01 5.59

25 200 Tristan TUNSTALL Master Men 1:12.15 1:12.99 1:12.15 5.73

26 104 Oli WAKEMAN Descent Gear Junior Men 1:12.99 1:12.27 1:12.27 5.85

27 270 Daniel BURCHELL Senior Men 1:14.19 1:12.31 1:12.31 5.89

28 130 Alex POYNER Trail Junkies Junior Men 1:12.31 1:28.42 1:12.31 5.89

29 182 Alexander BAYNE Derry Air Cycles/Morewood B Master Men 1:12.54 1:12.44 1:12.44 6.02

30 66 Dave KYNASTON Youth Men 461693 1:14.91 1:12.64 1:12.64 6.22

31 136 Daniel MILNER Master Men 1:12.78 1:13.73 1:12.78 6.36

32 345 Jack GRAHAM Pureriders.Co.Uk Expert/Elite Men 1:12.82 1:13.32 1:12.82 6.40

33 259 Tom PYE Senior Men 1:12.95 1:12.92 1:12.92 6.50

34 298 Ben JOYCE Senior Men 1:12.96 1:17.39 1:12.96 6.54

35 287 Andrew HIBBERD Inbreddesign.Com Senior Men 1:12.99 1:13.28 1:12.99 6.57

36 333 Mat CLAK Norco Senior Men 1:14.07 1:13.05 1:13.05 6.63

37 250 Jon FRENCH Senior Men 1:13.95 1:13.13 1:13.13 6.71

38 295 Tim BREEZE Senior Men 710049 1:13.21 1:14.32 1:13.21 6.79

39 342 Gary DRAKE AW Cycles Expert/Elite Men 1:13.24 1:26.43 1:13.24 6.82

40 347 Olly MORRIS Expert/Elite Men 425572 1:14.41 1:13.52 1:13.52 7.10

41 339 Jack NOY Senior Men 1:14.37 1:13.64 1:13.64 7.22

42 322 Andy AYRES TBT / Ancillotti Senior Men 434362 1:20.92 1:13.75 1:13.75 7.33

43 329 Chris BREEZE Senior Men 1:13.82 1:14.31 1:13.82 7.40

44 172 Scott TANKARD Master Men 1:17.75 1:13.89 1:13.89 7.47

45 114 Chris O'DAY Propain UK Junior Men 1:14.55 1:13.95 1:13.95 7.53

46 323 Matt KEMP TBT Senior Men 1:16.96 1:14.12 1:14.12 7.70

47 344 Seb FROST Just Riding Along Expert/Elite Men 439195 1:18.22 1:14.13 1:14.13 7.71

48 313 Tom HUGHES Senior Men 720310 1:14.24 1:14.32 1:14.24 7.82

49 190 Si PATON Descent-Gear.Com Master Men 1:14.46 1:14.48 1:14.46 8.04

50 247 Adam AHMED Fakawi/Banshee Senior Men 1:14.67 1:14.50 1:14.50 8.08

51 277 Tom PUXLEY Portsmouth Uni MTB Team Senior Men 1:14.53 1:17.49 1:14.53 8.11

52 112 Callum CUSSEN Ancillotti UK Junior Men 1:14.58 1:14.72 1:14.58 8.16

53 111 Joseph VIALS Junior Men 1:14.79 1:14.59 1:14.59 8.17

54 167 Simon HOW Master Men 1:14.64 1:23.12 1:14.64 8.22

55 315 Jack RAMSDALE Senior Men 1:16.69 1:14.73 1:14.73 8.31

56 152 Tom SMITH Revolver QT/NZ Master Men 428625 1:14.78 1:15.30 1:14.78 8.36

57 328 Grant DYER Senior Men 1:23.20 1:14.92 1:14.92 8.50

58 310 Ben NG Senior Men 1:14.95 1:15.95 1:14.95 8.53

59 79 Louis SAUNDERS Youth Men 1:20.25 1:15.00 1:15.00 8.58

60 68 David TRASK Solid/Oneal Youth Men 1:16.08 1:15.05 1:15.05 8.63

61 215 Richard SIMPSON Bikeactive.Com/ISO2 Veteran Men 414014 1:15.86 1:15.10 1:15.10 8.68

62 119 Ollie RAYMOND Junior Men 1:15.11 1:16.79 1:15.11 8.69

63 118 Adam ASHWORTH Junior Men 1:15.18 1:20.76 1:15.18 8.76

64 283 Greg BARKER Bikeactive.Com Senior Men 1:15.19 1:18.84 1:15.19 8.77

65 107 James DOWER 661/Maxxis/Sunline Junior Men 444933 1:15.38 1:16.46 1:15.38 8.96

66 76 Dom KNIGHT Youth Men 462426 1:18.08 1:15.39 1:15.39 8.97

67 261 Tom WHANT Southern Downhill Senior Men 444403 1:15.54 1:16.63 1:15.54 9.12

68 47 Russell DUNKLEY Master Men 1:21.31 1:15.77 1:15.77 9.35

69 15 Stephen SIMMS Derry Air Cycles Hard Tail 420535 1:16.20 1:15.78 1:15.78 9.36
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70 195 Ronoid RUDOLOFF Master Men 1:15.83 Scratch 1:15.83 9.41

71 17 Ben DEAKIN Royal Marin / Muckoff Hard Tail 44296 1:16.08 1:15.89 1:15.89 9.47

72 264 Lewis PENDLE Uni Of Portsmouth MTB Team Senior Men 1:15.99 1:16.37 1:15.99 9.57

73 120 Tom SHARP Junior Men 1:16.08 1:17.96 1:16.08 9.66

74 161 Tim KEMP Team Adoniz Master Men 1:22.09 1:16.12 1:16.12 9.70

75 319 Rob LEWES Southern Downhill Senior Men 1:16.25 1:16.24 1:16.24 9.82

76 198 Zoltan CSENDES Master Men 1:16.38 1:16.58 1:16.38 9.96

77 150 David FAIRSERVICE Master Men 1:42.02 1:16.75 1:16.75 10.33

78 132 Kan Dolby BROWN Junior Men 1:16.86 1:17.85 1:16.86 10.44

79 191 Paul BOWYER Master Men 424108 1:16.93 1:17.54 1:16.93 10.51

80 143 Marc McHALE Master Men 1:17.23 1:17.14 1:17.14 10.72

81 353 James CONERON Expert/Elite Men 1:17.42 1:17.69 1:17.42 11.00

82 256 Christopher BROOM Senior Men 1:17.53 1:17.50 1:17.50 11.08

83 258 James TAYLOR Senior Men 1:17.62 1:25.31 1:17.62 11.20

84 300 Nick HANLEY Bikeactive.Com Senior Men 1:22.65 1:17.63 1:17.63 11.21

85 304 Richard HUGGETT Senior Men 418632 1:17.77 1:20.44 1:17.77 11.35

86 294 Rob ESCOTT Dynamic Senior Men 1:17.79 1:19.86 1:17.79 11.37

87 325 Dominic HAINES Senior Men 1:17.90 1:18.42 1:17.90 11.48

88 43 Matthew GOODE Juvenile Men 1:20.90 1:17.91 1:17.91 11.49

89 316 Tom HUMPHREY Senior Men 1:18.06 1:19.75 1:18.06 11.64

90 197 Keith KINCAIVE Master Men 1:21.37 1:18.17 1:18.17 11.75

91 273 Alex SMEDLEY Senior Men 1:18.20 1:23.11 1:18.20 11.78

92 337 David LLEWELLYN Senior Men 1:20.97 1:18.24 1:18.24 11.82

93 332 Iain BAIRD Senior Men 1:18.33 1:18.59 1:18.33 11.91

94 263 Chris COCKRILL Senior Men 1:18.36 1:19.19 1:18.36 11.94

95 75 Josh LOWE ExtrauK/Intense Cycle Youth Men 71840 1:19.77 1:18.38 1:18.38 11.96

96 207 Tim WEBB Redmist Racing Veteran Men 1:19.06 1:18.42 1:18.42 12.00

97 186 Stephen HARDCASTLE Trailaddiction.Com Master Men 1:18.50 1:20.73 1:18.50 12.08

98 184 Martin WRIGHT Master Men 1:18.53 1:18.81 1:18.53 12.11

99 269 Nick BURTON-LEGGE Red Mist Racing Senior Men 1:18.69 1:19.06 1:18.69 12.27

100 105 Rob NEWMAN Junior Men 1:18.70 DNF 1:18.70 12.28

101 288 Darrel HARRIS Kontour Senior Men 1:18.88 1:19.98 1:18.88 12.46

102 48 Simon MOULE Master Men 1:19.18 1:18.89 1:18.89 12.47

103 34 Max HALCOMB Juvenile Men 1:19.12 1:19.02 1:19.02 12.60

104 44 Bill FARRINGTON Juvenile Men 1:19.12 1:33.72 1:19.12 12.70

105 81 Liam JOYCE Youth Men 1:19.16 1:21.33 1:19.16 12.74

106 334 Simon COGGINS Chaineys Cycles Senior Men 1:19.17 1:45.02 1:19.17 12.75

107 101 Jamie HEXT Junior Men 1:19.25 1:19.50 1:19.25 12.83

108 185 Dave JORDAN Master Men 1:19.26 1:21.62 1:19.26 12.84

109 78 Craig DIAS Aston Hill Youth Men 716119 1:19.36 1:19.68 1:19.36 12.94

110 179 Chris BORHAM Mountain Mulisha Master Men 1:21.93 1:19.42 1:19.42 13.00

111 251 Josh JONES Senior Men 1:22.47 1:19.48 1:19.48 13.06

112 299 Richard DAVIES Senior Men 720235 1:22.26 1:19.52 1:19.52 13.10

113 302 Richard THOMAS Senior Men 720248 1:21.49 1:19.57 1:19.57 13.15

114 209 Mark NEAL Redmist Racing Veteran Men 1:20.29 1:19.59 1:19.59 13.17

115 260 Ross McINTYRE Senior Men 1:19.59 1:59.81 1:19.59 13.17

116 164 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing Master Men 461681 1:22.36 1:19.60 1:19.60 13.18

117 248 Oliver KAY Senior Men 1:19.77 1:30.80 1:19.77 13.35

118 255 Richard BROOM Senior Men 1:19.83 1:19.82 1:19.82 13.40

119 281 Brunel EILIAZADEH Senior Men 1:19.89 1:22.08 1:19.89 13.47

120 330 Phil NEILL Senior Men 1:19.93 1:22.57 1:19.93 13.51

121 51 Henry YOUNG Juvenile Men 1:23.45 1:20.16 1:20.16 13.74

122 74 Josh ASH Youth Men 719340 1:20.36 Disqual 1:20.36 13.94

123 50 Jevan WILLIAMS Skirt Chain Lbs Juvenile Men 1:21.29 1:20.37 1:20.37 13.95

124 193 Kristian FRIDAY Master Men 1:20.51 1:22.32 1:20.51 14.09

125 3 Ash BROWN Hard Tail 1:20.69 1:20.59 1:20.59 14.17

126 331 Chris SPOONER Senior Men 1:20.73 1:20.85 1:20.73 14.31

127 127 Sam GOODE Junior Men 1:23.38 1:20.80 1:20.80 14.38

128 181 Kev SYKES Master Men 1:22.26 1:20.82 1:20.82 14.40

129 124 Sam POTTER Junior Men 1:20.98 1:23.51 1:20.98 14.56

130 249 Richard WOOLWAY Uni Of Bristol Bike Club Senior Men 1:22.82 1:21.01 1:21.01 14.59

131 25 Andren GARDINER Hard Tail 1:21.02 1:22.55 1:21.02 14.60

132 14 Oli WAKEMAN Descent-Gear.Com Hard Tail 423537 1:23.32 1:21.17 1:21.17 14.75

133 306 Matthew ROE Senior Men 1:25.46 1:21.28 1:21.28 14.86

134 18 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing Hard Tail 1:22.84 1:21.35 1:21.35 14.93

135 291 Ivan ADAMS Senior Men 1:35.22 1:21.46 1:21.46 15.04

136 280 Rob DIKE Metal As F/Ck Senior Men 1:21.47 Scratch 1:21.47 15.05

137 309 Matt WAKEFIELD Senior Men 1:21.59 DNF 1:21.59 15.17

138 326 James STAPLETON Senior Men 1:21.73 1:25.97 1:21.73 15.31

139 246 James CLEWS Uni Of Bristol Bike Club Senior Men 1:23.76 1:21.78 1:21.78 15.36

140 83 Tom GOODE Youth Men 1:24.26 1:21.98 1:21.98 15.56
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141 72 Gregory BLINCH Youth Men 1:21.98 1:28.23 1:21.98 15.56

142 2 Stuart BOND The Hills Have Eyes Hard Tail 712333 1:24.49 1:22.03 1:22.03 15.61

143 117 Ed CARTER Junior Men 1:22.09 1:22.59 1:22.09 15.67

144 192 Andy HEIGES Master Men 1:22.10 1:22.48 1:22.10 15.68

145 240 David GAFFORD Senior Men 1:22.11 1:23.12 1:22.11 15.69

146 168 Mark PHILLPOT Aston Hill MBC Master Men 1:23.28 1:22.49 1:22.49 16.07

147 155 Stirron SEABORN Master Men 1:24.95 1:22.52 1:22.52 16.10

148 301 Daniel ROOTES Ride-Central Senior Men 1:37.38 1:22.63 1:22.63 16.21

149 199 Dan TRENT MTBBerkhamsted.co.uk Master Men 1:22.64 1:22.69 1:22.64 16.22

150 7 Ben ROBERTS Hard Tail 1:22.65 1:58.11 1:22.65 16.23

151 271 Jamie JOHNSTON Oxford Brookes Uni Senior Men 1:22.70 1:23.03 1:22.70 16.28

152 336 Kevin JAMES Senior Men 1:22.82 1:23.02 1:22.82 16.40

153 177 Michael CHAPMAN Master Men 1:23.06 1:28.08 1:23.06 16.64

154 290 Joel JOULIA Senior Men 1:25.37 1:23.25 1:23.25 16.83

155 8 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz Hard Tail 1:23.96 1:23.27 1:23.27 16.85

156 266 Simon SPIRIAK Senior Men 1:25.31 1:23.32 1:23.32 16.90

157 4 Dan EVRIPIDOU Hard Tail 1:23.45 1:27.05 1:23.45 17.03

158 116 Oliver HEMINGWAY Junior Men 1:23.45 1:28.35 1:23.45 17.03

159 178 Alvar COPPARD Head For The Hills Master Men 1:28.29 1:23.70 1:23.70 17.28

160 211 Andy LEDDEN Veteran Men 1:25.12 1:23.78 1:23.78 17.36

161 285 Harry BARNARD A/10008931 Senior Men 1:23.92 1:25.76 1:23.92 17.50

162 35 Alex FRANK EKS Brand Juvenile Men 1:23.95 DNF 1:23.95 17.53

163 144 Simon DUMBELTON Master Men 1:24.00 1:26.29 1:24.00 17.58

164 284 Nick THORPE Senior Men 1:24.01 1:24.66 1:24.01 17.59

165 245 Michael HARRISON Senior Men 1:29.50 1:24.03 1:24.03 17.61

166 274 Matt JONES Senior Men 1:24.13 1:24.92 1:24.13 17.71

167 69 Michael OBRIEN Speedsport Youth Men 1:26.36 1:24.17 1:24.17 17.75

168 321 James SHARP Senior Men 1:24.18 1:26.39 1:24.18 17.76

169 62 Harry PHILLIPS Youth Men 1:24.23 1:25.15 1:24.23 17.81

170 257 Mark DAVIDGE Senior Men 1:24.66 1:24.27 1:24.27 17.85

171 85 Guy HIPWELL Youth Men 1:24.30 1:47.08 1:24.30 17.88

172 235 Miles WINTER Senior Men 1:24.33 1:27.91 1:24.33 17.91

173 265 Matt COCKCROFT Senior Men 1:24.37 1:34.26 1:24.37 17.95

174 173 Ross HOLDING Master Men 1:25.79 1:24.41 1:24.41 17.99

175 318 Joe KNOTT The Bottley Massive Senior Men 1:24.53 1:52.61 1:24.53 18.11

176 139 Mark BRUCE Master Men 1:27.78 1:24.58 1:24.58 18.16

177 115 Alex HEMINGWAY Obrichooching Junior Men 1:24.98 1:24.88 1:24.88 18.46

178 194 Christian TOMLINSO Hot Lines UK.Com Master Men 1:24.88 1:27.27 1:24.88 18.46

179 327 Gareth LAKE Senior Men 1:27.60 1:25.08 1:25.08 18.66

180 82 Lee PUTTOCK Youth Men 1:25.39 1:25.26 1:25.26 18.84

181 146 Chris LINTURN Master Men 1:25.48 1:25.26 1:25.26 18.84

182 305 Paul THOMAS Riders Retreat Senior Men 1:25.39 1:33.39 1:25.39 18.97

183 230 Richie ABBOTT Veteran Men Scratch 1:25.43 1:25.43 19.01

184 307 Elliot JAGGS Senior Men 1:40.53 1:25.57 1:25.57 19.15

185 253 Mathew WEST Senior Men 1:45.78 1:25.74 1:25.74 19.32

186 122 James ELSTIEN Junior Men 1:34.34 1:25.76 1:25.76 19.34

187 267 Philip ROBINSON AHCTC Senior Men 1:28.54 1:25.82 1:25.82 19.40

188 169 Stuart RISBY British Steel Bikes Master Men 1:25.94 Scratch 1:25.94 19.52

189 234 Dan DOLMAN Senior Men 1:26.03 1:33.25 1:26.03 19.61

190 141 Ian WARBY CTC Master Men 1:26.94 1:26.14 1:26.14 19.72

191 73 Harry BOWMAN Team Sword/Sixpack-Racing.C Youth Men 1:28.17 1:26.20 1:26.20 19.78

192 243 James GOLBY Senior Men 1:27.25 1:26.21 1:26.21 19.79

193 166 Chris ARCHER Master Men 720376 1:26.24 1:27.40 1:26.24 19.82

194 320 Dave DUNHAM Senior Men 1:26.30 1:26.26 1:26.26 19.84

195 232 Michael ADDYMAN Senior Men 1:27.58 1:26.28 1:26.28 19.86

196 213 Robert BROOKS Veteran Men 1:26.38 1:26.49 1:26.38 19.96

197 272 Will MARTIN Portsmouth Uni MBC Senior Men 1:27.10 1:26.59 1:26.59 20.17

198 123 Jonathan McFIER Junior Men 1:29.15 1:26.71 1:26.71 20.29

199 218 Paul KEMP Total Bike Tuning Veteran Men 1:29.69 1:26.71 1:26.71 20.29

200 63 Dan INGRAM Redmist Racing Youth Men 716096 1:29.38 1:26.83 1:26.83 20.41

201 108 Tom COADY Junior Men 1:26.83 1:47.93 1:26.83 20.41

202 231 James GREENWOOD Senior Men 1:27.68 1:26.97 1:26.97 20.55

203 220 Paul MOLLOY Life Style Ford Veteran Men 452432 1:28.74 1:27.09 1:27.09 20.67

204 279 Adam TEDDER Senior Men 1:27.16 1:54.59 1:27.16 20.74

205 125 Joe WATSON Junior Men 1:27.17 1:31.54 1:27.17 20.75

206 158 Adam WHEELWRIGHT Master Men 1:27.22 Scratch 1:27.22 20.80

207 149 Gary DUFFET Master Men 1:27.35 1:29.86 1:27.35 20.93

208 303 Liam CONNELL-SAIT Senior Men 1:30.56 1:27.40 1:27.40 20.98

209 308 Shane KLUCKOW Chicksands Race Team Senior Men 1:27.40 1:36.14 1:27.40 20.98

210 64 Ben LAVAL Youth Men 1:27.43 1:35.65 1:27.43 21.01

211 241 Jan BLAHUTA Senior Men 1:27.53 Scratch 1:27.53 21.11
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212 138 Rob HOY Master Men 1:27.61 1:28.13 1:27.61 21.19

213 39 Albert HARVEY Aston Hill Juvenile Men 710844 1:28.42 1:28.05 1:28.05 21.63

214 1 Joshua BEAZLEY Hard Tail 1:28.15 1:30.09 1:28.15 21.73

215 311 Tom SPRIGHT Senior Men 1:28.20 Scratch 1:28.20 21.78

216 49 Jim TAYLOR Hard Tail 1:28.32 1:47.51 1:28.32 21.90

217 13 Georges CREUSSON Hard Tail 1:28.33 Scratch 1:28.33 21.91

218 189 Andre DE JAGER Master Men 1:28.47 1:30.37 1:28.47 22.05

219 145 Ben HARGREAVES IN8 Master Men 1:28.54 1:32.00 1:28.54 22.12

220 65 William HILTON-GEE Youth Men 1:31.13 1:28.66 1:28.66 22.24

221 286 Paul SHORE Senior Men 1:33.89 1:28.67 1:28.67 22.25

222 109 Arran SMITH Junior Men 1:28.78 1:28.80 1:28.78 22.36

223 292 Thomas MYTTON-MILL Senior Men 1:32.47 1:28.79 1:28.79 22.37

224 183 Mark VOOGHT Master Men 1:28.80 DNF 1:28.80 22.38

225 293 Tim GOWING Senior Men 1:31.12 1:28.95 1:28.95 22.53

226 262 Rich SHERMAN Muscular Dystrophy Campaign Senior Men 1:29.45 1:29.04 1:29.04 22.62

227 106 Edward SHILLITOE Junior Men 1:29.08 1:35.61 1:29.08 22.66

228 242 Andy CORNELIUS Senior Men 1:31.73 1:29.11 1:29.11 22.69

229 174 Jason BROWN Master Men 1:31.18 1:29.59 1:29.59 23.17

230 180 Sean FREEMAN Master Men 1:29.68 2:00.24 1:29.68 23.26

231 196 Scott THOMPSON Master Men 1:30.11 1:30.59 1:30.11 23.69

232 33 Conor INGHAM Juvenile Men DNF 1:30.21 1:30.21 23.79

233 225 Emma WAREHAM Leisure Lakes Women 71066 1:32.05 1:30.44 1:30.44 24.02

234 156 Adam CARTLIDGE Master Men 1:30.48 1:32.79 1:30.48 24.06

235 324 Chris HOLLOWAY Senior Men 1:30.67 1:31.92 1:30.67 24.25

236 340 Kieran COOK Senior Men 1:30.69 1:42.84 1:30.69 24.27

237 30 Harry GRIFFITHS Coombe Hill Juvenile Men 712333 1:32.36 1:31.19 1:31.19 24.77

238 229 Andy STURLA Veteran Men 1:33.88 1:31.52 1:31.52 25.10

239 148 Ian HANSON Master Men 1:31.64 1:48.38 1:31.64 25.22

240 140 John LORD Slam 69 Master Men 440143 1:32.64 1:31.69 1:31.69 25.27

241 147 Lloyd WILLIAMS Addiktion Cycles Master Men 1:32.04 Scratch 1:32.04 25.62

242 335 Daniel ENSTONE Addiktion Cycles Senior Men 1:32.06 Scratch 1:32.06 25.64

243 228 Who are you ? Senior Men 1:32.20 Scratch 1:32.20 25.78

244 214 Mark FRANCIS Veteran Men 1:32.67 Scratch 1:32.67 26.25

245 86 Alex KELLY Youth Men 1:50.60 1:32.97 1:32.97 26.55

246 216 Robin WAKEFIELD Veteran Men 1:48.89 1:33.01 1:33.01 26.59

247 212 Brett SHIPTON Xavvi Racing Veteran Men 1:33.03 Scratch 1:33.03 26.61

248 252 Jacob DOLLERY Senior Men 1:33.57 1:33.05 1:33.05 26.63

249 153 Domonic DOWLEY Master Men 1:35.08 1:33.17 1:33.17 26.75

250 27 Jacob DAVIS Juvenile Men 1:37.58 1:33.35 1:33.35 26.93

251 219 Nick EVERARD Veteran Men 1:34.50 1:33.91 1:33.91 27.49

252 16 Alec BARNETT Bandito/Speed Metal Hard Tail 710908 1:34.33 1:36.06 1:34.33 27.91

253 32 Campbell WOODS Juvenile Men 720366 1:43.74 1:34.59 1:34.59 28.17

254 37 James JEFFERY Juvenile Men 1:38.38 1:34.89 1:34.89 28.47

255 160 Stuart HARDING Master Men 1:34.96 Scratch 1:34.96 28.54

256 226 Nicky BELTON H2O Mudnsnow Women 441672 1:35.41 1:35.01 1:35.01 28.59

257 159 Duncan ELLIOT Master Men 2:41.96 1:35.33 1:35.33 28.91

258 70 Blake MASSEY Redmist Racing Youth Men 1:45.20 1:35.35 1:35.35 28.93

259 11 Joe GIBBS Blazing Saddles Cycles Hard Tail 1:38.06 1:35.79 1:35.79 29.37

260 5 Adam CLARK Hard Tail 1:36.02 1:41.06 1:36.02 29.60

261 151 Mark WHITLOCK Bikeactive Master Men 1:36.08 1:38.09 1:36.08 29.66

262 38 Connor FLETCHER Juvenile Men 720532 1:48.77 1:36.10 1:36.10 29.68

263 224 Claire FAULKNER Women 1:36.37 1:36.78 1:36.37 29.95

264 6 Jake SHELDON Hard Tail 1:37.22 1:37.35 1:37.22 30.80

265 222 Rosa MARTIN Women 1:42.00 1:37.39 1:37.39 30.97

266 338 Chris MANDEN Senior Men 1:38.20 Scratch 1:38.20 31.78

267 19 Dan INGRAM Red Mist Racing Hard Tail 1:39.09 1:38.53 1:38.53 32.11

268 175 Dave McFARLANE Master Men 1:38.94 1:42.77 1:38.94 32.52

269 40 Charlie WRIGHT Aston Hill Juvenile Men 1:40.62 1:39.01 1:39.01 32.59

270 22 Andy SMITH Hard Tail 1:41.29 1:39.15 1:39.15 32.73

271 10 Tom FOOT Southerndownhill.Com/Biketa Hard Tail 1:39.30 DNF 1:39.30 32.88

272 237 James BRUCE Kitlads Racing Senior Men 1:39.32 1:39.90 1:39.32 32.90

273 67 Jaidon SMITH Youth Men 1:39.40 2:01.78 1:39.40 32.98

274 21 Henry NORMAN Mountain Dog Hard Tail 1:39.50 1:42.91 1:39.50 33.08

275 221 Sarah Jane HEWITT Minx-Girl.Com Women 711027 1:39.60 1:40.79 1:39.60 33.18

276 20 Sam BROWN Take It Up Hard Tail 1:39.81 1:43.67 1:39.81 33.39

277 244 Ben WOODWARD Senior Men 1:39.92 1:47.61 1:39.92 33.50

278 45 Peter BROOKS Hard Tail 1:43.96 1:40.27 1:40.27 33.85

279 165 Paul WHITLOCK Bikeactive Master Men 1:43.24 1:41.40 1:41.40 34.98

280 236 Lukasz SIKORSKI Senior Men 1:46.06 1:41.74 1:41.74 35.32

281 24 Thom WHITE Hard Tail 1:45.00 1:42.48 1:42.48 36.06

282 36 Josh BRIGHT Juvenile Men 1:51.33 1:42.49 1:42.49 36.07

Timing and Results
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283 171 Trevor BYRNE Army Cycling Union Master Men 1:50.22 1:43.33 1:43.33 36.91

284 205 Gary WILSON Veteran Men 1:44.31 Scratch 1:44.31 37.89

285 41 Stan WALSH PORC Off Road Massif Juvenile Men 720217 1:44.31 2:00.98 1:44.31 37.89

286 208 Simon PICTON Redmist Racing Veteran Men 1:44.62 1:54.80 1:44.62 38.20

287 23 Paul SWALLOW Swift+Swallow Hard Tail 1:44.87 2:02.95 1:44.87 38.45

288 297 Chris HOYES Senior Men 1:50.17 1:46.66 1:46.66 40.24

289 80 Alex SCHILKE Youth Men 1:46.79 2:35.74 1:46.79 40.37

290 210 Peter GORDON Veteran Men 1:47.75 1:48.98 1:47.75 41.33

291 203 Tim UPSTON Army CU/Racersguild Veteran Men 1:48.54 2:08.37 1:48.54 42.12

292 202 Alex LAWLER Veteran Men 1:49.55 1:50.51 1:49.55 43.13

293 204 David HARRIS Destitutes SC Veteran Men 1:49.70 1:51.96 1:49.70 43.28

294 46 Alan DOLE Master Men 1:50.54 1:50.81 1:50.54 44.12

295 71 Matthew FALZARANO Youth Men 1:56.52 1:54.83 1:54.83 48.41

296 227 Katy POTTER Women 1:58.87 2:16.02 1:58.87 52.45

297 275 Chris SMITH Pies Not Pills/ Madison.Co. Senior Men 2:00.80 Scratch 2:00.80 54.38

298 61 Ryan GOLDSMITH Ryellas Health Youth Men 2:39.60 2:03.25 2:03.25 56.83

299 162 Jerzy JACHOSZ Master Men 2:03.34 2:06.61 2:03.34 56.92

300 157 Iain WATTS Bezac Collective Master Men 2:28.47 Scratch 2:28.47 1:22.05

301 223 Sarka KREJCIRIKOVA Women 2:31.38 2:53.34 2:31.38 1:24.96

176 Karl OEMCKE Master Men DNF Scratch

Race 1  Hard Tail - 12+

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 15 Stephen SIMMS Derry Air Cycles 420535 1:16.20 1:15.78 1:15.78 -

2 17 Ben DEAKIN Royal Marin / Muckoff 44296 1:16.08 1:15.89 1:15.89 0.11

3 3 Ash BROWN 1:20.69 1:20.59 1:20.59 4.81

4 25 Andren GARDINER 1:21.02 1:22.55 1:21.02 5.24

5 14 Oli WAKEMAN Descent-Gear.Com 423537 1:23.32 1:21.17 1:21.17 5.39

6 18 Tim WEBB Red Mist Racing 1:22.84 1:21.35 1:21.35 5.57

7 2 Stuart BOND The Hills Have Eyes 712333 1:24.49 1:22.03 1:22.03 6.25

8 7 Ben ROBERTS 1:22.65 1:58.11 1:22.65 6.87

9 8 Neil KEMP Team Adoniz 1:23.96 1:23.27 1:23.27 7.49

10 4 Dan EVRIPIDOU 1:23.45 1:27.05 1:23.45 7.67

11 1 Joshua BEAZLEY 1:28.15 1:30.09 1:28.15 12.37

12 49 Jim TAYLOR 1:28.32 1:47.51 1:28.32 12.54

13 13 Georges CREUSSON 1:28.33 Scratch 1:28.33 12.55

14 16 Alec BARNETT Bandito/Speed Metal 710908 1:34.33 1:36.06 1:34.33 18.55

15 11 Joe GIBBS Blazing Saddles Cycles 1:38.06 1:35.79 1:35.79 20.01

16 5 Adam CLARK 1:36.02 1:41.06 1:36.02 20.24

17 6 Jake SHELDON 1:37.22 1:37.35 1:37.22 21.44

18 19 Dan INGRAM Red Mist Racing 1:39.09 1:38.53 1:38.53 22.75

19 22 Andy SMITH 1:41.29 1:39.15 1:39.15 23.37

20 10 Tom FOOT Southerndownhill.Com/Biketa 1:39.30 DNF 1:39.30 23.52

21 21 Henry NORMAN Mountain Dog 1:39.50 1:42.91 1:39.50 23.72

22 20 Sam BROWN Take It Up 1:39.81 1:43.67 1:39.81 24.03

23 45 Peter BROOKS 1:43.96 1:40.27 1:40.27 24.49

24 24 Thom WHITE 1:45.00 1:42.48 1:42.48 26.70

25 23 Paul SWALLOW Swift+Swallow 1:44.87 2:02.95 1:44.87 29.09

Race 2  Juvenile Men - Under 14

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 43 Matthew GOODE 1:20.90 1:17.91 1:17.91 -

2 34 Max HALCOMB 1:19.12 1:19.02 1:19.02 1.11

3 44 Bill FARRINGTON 1:19.12 1:33.72 1:19.12 1.21

4 51 Henry YOUNG 1:23.45 1:20.16 1:20.16 2.25

5 50 Jevan WILLIAMS Skirt Chain Lbs 1:21.29 1:20.37 1:20.37 2.46

6 35 Alex FRANK EKS Brand 1:23.95 DNF 1:23.95 6.04

7 39 Albert HARVEY Aston Hill 710844 1:28.42 1:28.05 1:28.05 10.14

8 33 Conor INGHAM DNF 1:30.21 1:30.21 12.30

9 30 Harry GRIFFITHS Coombe Hill 712333 1:32.36 1:31.19 1:31.19 13.28

10 27 Jacob DAVIS 1:37.58 1:33.35 1:33.35 15.44

11 32 Campbell WOODS 720366 1:43.74 1:34.59 1:34.59 16.68

12 37 James JEFFERY 1:38.38 1:34.89 1:34.89 16.98

13 38 Connor FLETCHER 720532 1:48.77 1:36.10 1:36.10 18.19

14 40 Charlie WRIGHT Aston Hill 1:40.62 1:39.01 1:39.01 21.10

15 36 Josh BRIGHT 1:51.33 1:42.49 1:42.49 24.58

16 41 Stan WALSH PORC Off Road Massif 720217 1:44.31 2:00.98 1:44.31 26.40

Timing and Results
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Race 3  Youth Men - 15-16

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 77 Sam WAKEFIELD Swiss And Swallow 458290 1:12.01 1:13.50 1:12.01 -

2 66 Dave KYNASTON 461693 1:14.91 1:12.64 1:12.64 0.63

3 79 Louis SAUNDERS 1:20.25 1:15.00 1:15.00 2.99

4 68 David TRASK Solid/Oneal 1:16.08 1:15.05 1:15.05 3.04

5 76 Dom KNIGHT 462426 1:18.08 1:15.39 1:15.39 3.38

6 75 Josh LOWE ExtrauK/Intense Cycle 71840 1:19.77 1:18.38 1:18.38 6.37

7 81 Liam JOYCE 1:19.16 1:21.33 1:19.16 7.15

8 78 Craig DIAS Aston Hill 716119 1:19.36 1:19.68 1:19.36 7.35

9 74 Josh ASH 719340 1:20.36 Disqual 1:20.36 8.35

10 83 Tom GOODE 1:24.26 1:21.98 1:21.98 9.97

11 72 Gregory BLINCH 1:21.98 1:28.23 1:21.98 9.97

12 69 Michael OBRIEN Speedsport 1:26.36 1:24.17 1:24.17 12.16

13 62 Harry PHILLIPS 1:24.23 1:25.15 1:24.23 12.22

14 85 Guy HIPWELL 1:24.30 1:47.08 1:24.30 12.29

15 82 Lee PUTTOCK 1:25.39 1:25.26 1:25.26 13.25

16 73 Harry BOWMAN Team Sword/Sixpack-Racing.C 1:28.17 1:26.20 1:26.20 14.19

17 63 Dan INGRAM Redmist Racing 716096 1:29.38 1:26.83 1:26.83 14.82

18 64 Ben LAVAL 1:27.43 1:35.65 1:27.43 15.42

19 65 William HILTON-GEE 1:31.13 1:28.66 1:28.66 16.65

20 86 Alex KELLY 1:50.60 1:32.97 1:32.97 20.96

21 70 Blake MASSEY Redmist Racing 1:45.20 1:35.35 1:35.35 23.34

22 67 Jaidon SMITH 1:39.40 2:01.78 1:39.40 27.39

23 80 Alex SCHILKE 1:46.79 2:35.74 1:46.79 34.78

24 71 Matthew FALZARANO 1:56.52 1:54.83 1:54.83 42.82

25 61 Ryan GOLDSMITH Ryellas Health 2:39.60 2:03.25 2:03.25 51.24

Race 4  Junior Men - 17-18

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 129 Harry MOLLOY Last Bike 446935 1:07.60 1:07.97 1:07.60 -

2 133 Ross HAMMOND 1:25.25 1:09.21 1:09.21 1.61

3 121 Charlie COLLINS 709250 DNF 1:10.52 1:10.52 2.92

4 102 Pete ROBINSON PS Cycles 453336 1:11.37 1:10.89 1:10.89 3.29

5 113 Danny BRADFORD AW Cycles/Fox Racing 1:11.28 DNF 1:11.28 3.68

6 110 James STOREY PS Cycles/Cwmdown 1:11.45 1:12.76 1:11.45 3.85

7 104 Oli WAKEMAN Descent Gear 1:12.99 1:12.27 1:12.27 4.67

8 130 Alex POYNER Trail Junkies 1:12.31 1:28.42 1:12.31 4.71

9 114 Chris O'DAY Propain UK 1:14.55 1:13.95 1:13.95 6.35

10 112 Callum CUSSEN Ancillotti UK 1:14.58 1:14.72 1:14.58 6.98

11 111 Joseph VIALS 1:14.79 1:14.59 1:14.59 6.99

12 119 Ollie RAYMOND 1:15.11 1:16.79 1:15.11 7.51

13 118 Adam ASHWORTH 1:15.18 1:20.76 1:15.18 7.58

14 107 James DOWER 661/Maxxis/Sunline 444933 1:15.38 1:16.46 1:15.38 7.78

15 120 Tom SHARP 1:16.08 1:17.96 1:16.08 8.48

16 132 Kan Dolby BROWN 1:16.86 1:17.85 1:16.86 9.26

17 105 Rob NEWMAN 1:18.70 DNF 1:18.70 11.10

18 101 Jamie HEXT 1:19.25 1:19.50 1:19.25 11.65

19 127 Sam GOODE 1:23.38 1:20.80 1:20.80 13.20

20 124 Sam POTTER 1:20.98 1:23.51 1:20.98 13.38

21 117 Ed CARTER 1:22.09 1:22.59 1:22.09 14.49

22 116 Oliver HEMINGWAY 1:23.45 1:28.35 1:23.45 15.85

23 115 Alex HEMINGWAY Obrichooching 1:24.98 1:24.88 1:24.88 17.28

24 122 James ELSTIEN 1:34.34 1:25.76 1:25.76 18.16

25 123 Jonathan McFIER 1:29.15 1:26.71 1:26.71 19.11

26 108 Tom COADY 1:26.83 1:47.93 1:26.83 19.23

27 125 Joe WATSON 1:27.17 1:31.54 1:27.17 19.57

28 109 Arran SMITH 1:28.78 1:28.80 1:28.78 21.18

29 106 Edward SHILLITOE 1:29.08 1:35.61 1:29.08 21.48

Timing and Results
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Race 5  Master Men - 30-39

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 137 Michael KIRKMAN 1:15.43 1:11.55 1:11.55 -

2 200 Tristan TUNSTALL 1:12.15 1:12.99 1:12.15 0.60

3 182 Alexander BAYNE Derry Air Cycles/Morewood B 1:12.54 1:12.44 1:12.44 0.89

4 136 Daniel MILNER 1:12.78 1:13.73 1:12.78 1.23

5 172 Scott TANKARD 1:17.75 1:13.89 1:13.89 2.34

6 190 Si PATON Descent-Gear.Com 1:14.46 1:14.48 1:14.46 2.91

7 167 Simon HOW 1:14.64 1:23.12 1:14.64 3.09

8 152 Tom SMITH Revolver QT/NZ 428625 1:14.78 1:15.30 1:14.78 3.23

9 47 Russell DUNKLEY 1:21.31 1:15.77 1:15.77 4.22

10 195 Ronoid RUDOLOFF 1:15.83 Scratch 1:15.83 4.28

11 161 Tim KEMP Team Adoniz 1:22.09 1:16.12 1:16.12 4.57

12 198 Zoltan CSENDES 1:16.38 1:16.58 1:16.38 4.83

13 150 David FAIRSERVICE 1:42.02 1:16.75 1:16.75 5.20

14 191 Paul BOWYER 424108 1:16.93 1:17.54 1:16.93 5.38

15 143 Marc McHALE 1:17.23 1:17.14 1:17.14 5.59

16 197 Keith KINCAIVE 1:21.37 1:18.17 1:18.17 6.62

17 186 Stephen HARDCASTLE Trailaddiction.Com 1:18.50 1:20.73 1:18.50 6.95

18 184 Martin WRIGHT 1:18.53 1:18.81 1:18.53 6.98

19 48 Simon MOULE 1:19.18 1:18.89 1:18.89 7.34

20 185 Dave JORDAN 1:19.26 1:21.62 1:19.26 7.71

21 179 Chris BORHAM Mountain Mulisha 1:21.93 1:19.42 1:19.42 7.87

22 164 Niall INGRAM Redmist Racing 461681 1:22.36 1:19.60 1:19.60 8.05

23 193 Kristian FRIDAY 1:20.51 1:22.32 1:20.51 8.96

24 181 Kev SYKES 1:22.26 1:20.82 1:20.82 9.27

25 192 Andy HEIGES 1:22.10 1:22.48 1:22.10 10.55

26 168 Mark PHILLPOT Aston Hill MBC 1:23.28 1:22.49 1:22.49 10.94

27 155 Stirron SEABORN 1:24.95 1:22.52 1:22.52 10.97

28 199 Dan TRENT MTBBerkhamsted.co.uk 1:22.64 1:22.69 1:22.64 11.09

29 177 Michael CHAPMAN 1:23.06 1:28.08 1:23.06 11.51

30 178 Alvar COPPARD Head For The Hills 1:28.29 1:23.70 1:23.70 12.15

31 144 Simon DUMBELTON 1:24.00 1:26.29 1:24.00 12.45

32 173 Ross HOLDING 1:25.79 1:24.41 1:24.41 12.86

33 139 Mark BRUCE 1:27.78 1:24.58 1:24.58 13.03

34 194 Christian TOMLINSO Hot Lines UK.Com 1:24.88 1:27.27 1:24.88 13.33

35 146 Chris LINTURN 1:25.48 1:25.26 1:25.26 13.71

36 169 Stuart RISBY British Steel Bikes 1:25.94 Scratch 1:25.94 14.39

37 141 Ian WARBY CTC 1:26.94 1:26.14 1:26.14 14.59

38 166 Chris ARCHER 720376 1:26.24 1:27.40 1:26.24 14.69

39 158 Adam WHEELWRIGHT 1:27.22 Scratch 1:27.22 15.67

40 149 Gary DUFFET 1:27.35 1:29.86 1:27.35 15.80

41 138 Rob HOY 1:27.61 1:28.13 1:27.61 16.06

42 189 Andre DE JAGER 1:28.47 1:30.37 1:28.47 16.92

43 145 Ben HARGREAVES IN8 1:28.54 1:32.00 1:28.54 16.99

44 183 Mark VOOGHT 1:28.80 DNF 1:28.80 17.25

45 174 Jason BROWN 1:31.18 1:29.59 1:29.59 18.04

46 180 Sean FREEMAN 1:29.68 2:00.24 1:29.68 18.13

47 196 Scott THOMPSON 1:30.11 1:30.59 1:30.11 18.56

48 156 Adam CARTLIDGE 1:30.48 1:32.79 1:30.48 18.93

49 148 Ian HANSON 1:31.64 1:48.38 1:31.64 20.09

50 140 John LORD Slam 69 440143 1:32.64 1:31.69 1:31.69 20.14

51 147 Lloyd WILLIAMS Addiktion Cycles 1:32.04 Scratch 1:32.04 20.49

52 153 Domonic DOWLEY 1:35.08 1:33.17 1:33.17 21.62

53 160 Stuart HARDING 1:34.96 Scratch 1:34.96 23.41

54 159 Duncan ELLIOT 2:41.96 1:35.33 1:35.33 23.78

55 151 Mark WHITLOCK Bikeactive 1:36.08 1:38.09 1:36.08 24.53

56 175 Dave McFARLANE 1:38.94 1:42.77 1:38.94 27.39

57 165 Paul WHITLOCK Bikeactive 1:43.24 1:41.40 1:41.40 29.85

58 171 Trevor BYRNE Army Cycling Union 1:50.22 1:43.33 1:43.33 31.78

59 46 Alan DOLE 1:50.54 1:50.81 1:50.54 38.99

60 162 Jerzy JACHOSZ 2:03.34 2:06.61 2:03.34 51.79

61 157 Iain WATTS Bezac Collective 2:28.47 Scratch 2:28.47 1:16.92

176 Karl OEMCKE DNF

Timing and Results
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Race 6  Veteran Men - 40 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 217 Trevor HARVEY Aston Hill 710842 1:13.50 1:10.46 1:10.46 -

2 215 Richard SIMPSON Bikeactive.Com/ISO2 414014 1:15.86 1:15.10 1:15.10 4.64

3 207 Tim WEBB Redmist Racing 1:19.06 1:18.42 1:18.42 7.96

4 209 Mark NEAL Redmist Racing 1:20.29 1:19.59 1:19.59 9.13

5 211 Andy LEDDEN 1:25.12 1:23.78 1:23.78 13.32

6 230 Richie ABBOTT Scratch 1:25.43 1:25.43 14.97

7 213 Robert BROOKS 1:26.38 1:26.49 1:26.38 15.92

8 218 Paul KEMP Total Bike Tuning 1:29.69 1:26.71 1:26.71 16.25

9 220 Paul MOLLOY Life Style Ford 452432 1:28.74 1:27.09 1:27.09 16.63

10 229 Andy STURLA 1:33.88 1:31.52 1:31.52 21.06

11 214 Mark FRANCIS 1:32.67 Scratch 1:32.67 22.21

12 216 Robin WAKEFIELD 1:48.89 1:33.01 1:33.01 22.55

13 212 Brett SHIPTON Xavvi Racing 1:33.03 Scratch 1:33.03 22.57

14 219 Nick EVERARD 1:34.50 1:33.91 1:33.91 23.45

15 205 Gary WILSON 1:44.31 Scratch 1:44.31 33.85

16 208 Simon PICTON Redmist Racing 1:44.62 1:54.80 1:44.62 34.16

17 210 Peter GORDON 1:47.75 1:48.98 1:47.75 37.29

18 203 Tim UPSTON Army CU/Racersguild 1:48.54 2:08.37 1:48.54 38.08

19 202 Alex LAWLER 1:49.55 1:50.51 1:49.55 39.09

20 204 David HARRIS Destitutes SC 1:49.70 1:51.96 1:49.70 39.24

Race 7  Women - 12 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 225 Emma WAREHAM Leisure Lakes 71066 1:32.05 1:30.44 1:30.44 -

2 226 Nicky BELTON H2O Mudnsnow 441672 1:35.41 1:35.01 1:35.01 4.57

3 224 Claire FAULKNER 1:36.37 1:36.78 1:36.37 5.93

4 222 Rosa MARTIN 1:42.00 1:37.39 1:37.39 6.95

5 221 Sarah Jane HEWITT Minx-Girl.Com 711027 1:39.60 1:40.79 1:39.60 9.16

6 227 Katy POTTER 1:58.87 2:16.02 1:58.87 28.43

7 223 Sarka KREJCIRIKOVA 2:31.38 2:53.34 2:31.38 1:00.94

Race 8  Senior Men - 19-29

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 314 Ollie BURTON Axo Super Star 457632 1:08.58 1:09.10 1:08.58 -

2 317 Chris GRAY 714966 1:09.60 DNF 1:09.60 1.02

3 278 Micky BOSWELL Southerndownhill.Com 1:10.11 1:11.51 1:10.11 1.53

4 268 Duncan PORTER Red Mist Racing 1:10.24 1:11.65 1:10.24 1.66

5 254 Roger VALLER 1:10.26 1:33.69 1:10.26 1.68

6 289 Ben DEAKIN Muc-Off/Ride Bike/RMC 1:12.17 1:11.27 1:11.27 2.69

7 296 Stephen SIMMS Derryair Cycles/MSC 420535 1:11.56 1:11.91 1:11.56 2.98

8 270 Daniel BURCHELL 1:14.19 1:12.31 1:12.31 3.73

9 259 Tom PYE 1:12.95 1:12.92 1:12.92 4.34

10 298 Ben JOYCE 1:12.96 1:17.39 1:12.96 4.38

11 287 Andrew HIBBERD Inbreddesign.Com 1:12.99 1:13.28 1:12.99 4.41

12 333 Mat CLAK Norco 1:14.07 1:13.05 1:13.05 4.47

13 250 Jon FRENCH 1:13.95 1:13.13 1:13.13 4.55

14 295 Tim BREEZE 710049 1:13.21 1:14.32 1:13.21 4.63

15 339 Jack NOY 1:14.37 1:13.64 1:13.64 5.06

16 322 Andy AYRES TBT / Ancillotti 434362 1:20.92 1:13.75 1:13.75 5.17

17 329 Chris BREEZE 1:13.82 1:14.31 1:13.82 5.24

18 323 Matt KEMP TBT 1:16.96 1:14.12 1:14.12 5.54

19 313 Tom HUGHES 720310 1:14.24 1:14.32 1:14.24 5.66

20 247 Adam AHMED Fakawi/Banshee 1:14.67 1:14.50 1:14.50 5.92

21 277 Tom PUXLEY Portsmouth Uni MTB Team 1:14.53 1:17.49 1:14.53 5.95

22 315 Jack RAMSDALE 1:16.69 1:14.73 1:14.73 6.15

23 328 Grant DYER 1:23.20 1:14.92 1:14.92 6.34

24 310 Ben NG 1:14.95 1:15.95 1:14.95 6.37

25 283 Greg BARKER Bikeactive.Com 1:15.19 1:18.84 1:15.19 6.61

26 261 Tom WHANT Southern Downhill 444403 1:15.54 1:16.63 1:15.54 6.96

27 264 Lewis PENDLE Uni Of Portsmouth MTB Team 1:15.99 1:16.37 1:15.99 7.41

28 319 Rob LEWES Southern Downhill 1:16.25 1:16.24 1:16.24 7.66

29 256 Christopher BROOM 1:17.53 1:17.50 1:17.50 8.92

30 258 James TAYLOR 1:17.62 1:25.31 1:17.62 9.04

31 300 Nick HANLEY Bikeactive.Com 1:22.65 1:17.63 1:17.63 9.05

32 304 Richard HUGGETT 418632 1:17.77 1:20.44 1:17.77 9.19

33 294 Rob ESCOTT Dynamic 1:17.79 1:19.86 1:17.79 9.21

34 325 Dominic HAINES 1:17.90 1:18.42 1:17.90 9.32

35 316 Tom HUMPHREY 1:18.06 1:19.75 1:18.06 9.48

36 273 Alex SMEDLEY 1:18.20 1:23.11 1:18.20 9.62

Timing and Results
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37 337 David LLEWELLYN 1:20.97 1:18.24 1:18.24 9.66

38 332 Iain BAIRD 1:18.33 1:18.59 1:18.33 9.75

39 263 Chris COCKRILL 1:18.36 1:19.19 1:18.36 9.78

40 269 Nick BURTON-LEGGE Red Mist Racing 1:18.69 1:19.06 1:18.69 10.11

41 288 Darrel HARRIS Kontour 1:18.88 1:19.98 1:18.88 10.30

42 334 Simon COGGINS Chaineys Cycles 1:19.17 1:45.02 1:19.17 10.59

43 251 Josh JONES 1:22.47 1:19.48 1:19.48 10.90

44 299 Richard DAVIES 720235 1:22.26 1:19.52 1:19.52 10.94

45 302 Richard THOMAS 720248 1:21.49 1:19.57 1:19.57 10.99

46 260 Ross McINTYRE 1:19.59 1:59.81 1:19.59 11.01

47 248 Oliver KAY 1:19.77 1:30.80 1:19.77 11.19

48 255 Richard BROOM 1:19.83 1:19.82 1:19.82 11.24

49 281 Brunel EILIAZADEH 1:19.89 1:22.08 1:19.89 11.31

50 330 Phil NEILL 1:19.93 1:22.57 1:19.93 11.35

51 331 Chris SPOONER 1:20.73 1:20.85 1:20.73 12.15

52 249 Richard WOOLWAY Uni Of Bristol Bike Club 1:22.82 1:21.01 1:21.01 12.43

53 306 Matthew ROE 1:25.46 1:21.28 1:21.28 12.70

54 291 Ivan ADAMS 1:35.22 1:21.46 1:21.46 12.88

55 280 Rob DIKE Metal As F/Ck 1:21.47 Scratch 1:21.47 12.89

56 309 Matt WAKEFIELD 1:21.59 DNF 1:21.59 13.01

57 326 James STAPLETON 1:21.73 1:25.97 1:21.73 13.15

58 246 James CLEWS Uni Of Bristol Bike Club 1:23.76 1:21.78 1:21.78 13.20

59 240 David GAFFORD 1:22.11 1:23.12 1:22.11 13.53

60 301 Daniel ROOTES Ride-Central 1:37.38 1:22.63 1:22.63 14.05

61 271 Jamie JOHNSTON Oxford Brookes Uni 1:22.70 1:23.03 1:22.70 14.12

62 336 Kevin JAMES 1:22.82 1:23.02 1:22.82 14.24

63 290 Joel JOULIA 1:25.37 1:23.25 1:23.25 14.67

64 266 Simon SPIRIAK 1:25.31 1:23.32 1:23.32 14.74

65 285 Harry BARNARD A/10008931 1:23.92 1:25.76 1:23.92 15.34

66 284 Nick THORPE 1:24.01 1:24.66 1:24.01 15.43

67 245 Michael HARRISON 1:29.50 1:24.03 1:24.03 15.45

68 274 Matt JONES 1:24.13 1:24.92 1:24.13 15.55

69 321 James SHARP 1:24.18 1:26.39 1:24.18 15.60

70 257 Mark DAVIDGE 1:24.66 1:24.27 1:24.27 15.69

71 235 Miles WINTER 1:24.33 1:27.91 1:24.33 15.75

72 265 Matt COCKCROFT 1:24.37 1:34.26 1:24.37 15.79

73 318 Joe KNOTT The Bottley Massive 1:24.53 1:52.61 1:24.53 15.95

74 327 Gareth LAKE 1:27.60 1:25.08 1:25.08 16.50

75 305 Paul THOMAS Riders Retreat 1:25.39 1:33.39 1:25.39 16.81

76 307 Elliot JAGGS 1:40.53 1:25.57 1:25.57 16.99

77 253 Mathew WEST 1:45.78 1:25.74 1:25.74 17.16

78 267 Philip ROBINSON AHCTC 1:28.54 1:25.82 1:25.82 17.24

79 234 Dan DOLMAN 1:26.03 1:33.25 1:26.03 17.45

80 243 James GOLBY 1:27.25 1:26.21 1:26.21 17.63

81 320 Dave DUNHAM 1:26.30 1:26.26 1:26.26 17.68

82 232 Michael ADDYMAN 1:27.58 1:26.28 1:26.28 17.70

83 272 Will MARTIN Portsmouth Uni MBC 1:27.10 1:26.59 1:26.59 18.01

84 231 James GREENWOOD 1:27.68 1:26.97 1:26.97 18.39

85 279 Adam TEDDER 1:27.16 1:54.59 1:27.16 18.58

86 303 Liam CONNELL-SAIT 1:30.56 1:27.40 1:27.40 18.82

87 308 Shane KLUCKOW Chicksands Race Team 1:27.40 1:36.14 1:27.40 18.82

88 241 Jan BLAHUTA 1:27.53 Scratch 1:27.53 18.95

89 311 Tom SPRIGHT 1:28.20 Scratch 1:28.20 19.62

90 286 Paul SHORE 1:33.89 1:28.67 1:28.67 20.09

91 292 Thomas MYTTON-MILL 1:32.47 1:28.79 1:28.79 20.21

92 293 Tim GOWING 1:31.12 1:28.95 1:28.95 20.37

93 262 Rich SHERMAN Muscular Dystrophy Campaign 1:29.45 1:29.04 1:29.04 20.46

94 242 Andy CORNELIUS 1:31.73 1:29.11 1:29.11 20.53

95 324 Chris HOLLOWAY 1:30.67 1:31.92 1:30.67 22.09

96 340 Kieran COOK 1:30.69 1:42.84 1:30.69 22.11

97 335 Daniel ENSTONE Addiktion Cycles 1:32.06 Scratch 1:32.06 23.48

98 228 - 1:32.20 Scratch 1:32.20 23.62

99 252 Jacob DOLLERY 1:33.57 1:33.05 1:33.05 24.47

100 338 Chris MANDEN 1:38.20 Scratch 1:38.20 29.62

101 237 James BRUCE Kitlads Racing 1:39.32 1:39.90 1:39.32 30.74

102 244 Ben WOODWARD 1:39.92 1:47.61 1:39.92 31.34

103 236 Lukasz SIKORSKI 1:46.06 1:41.74 1:41.74 33.16

104 297 Chris HOYES 1:50.17 1:46.66 1:46.66 38.08

105 275 Chris SMITH Pies Not Pills/Madison.Co.Uk 2:00.80 Scratch 2:00.80 52.22

Timing and Results
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Race 9  Expert/Elite Men - 19 Plus

Pos Bib Name Sponsor BC Lic  Run 1  Run 2  Best Margin

1 346 Nathan VIALS Solid Bikes 1:06.42 DNF 1:06.42 -

2 341 John HOLBROOK Swiss+Swallow 428402 1:08.59 1:09.83 1:08.59 2.17

3 348 James FLINDERS MSC Bikes 702070 1:11.04 1:25.69 1:11.04 4.62

4 352 Sam SHUCKSMITH 438087 1:11.06 1:11.35 1:11.06 4.64

5 350 Joe WINSTON Banjo Cycles 710614 1:11.07 1:12.54 1:11.07 4.65

6 349 Scott BEAUMONT Rocky Mountain 1:11.36 Scratch 1:11.36 4.94

7 351 Chris SINDEN Phil Corley Cycles 433853 1:11.42 1:11.84 1:11.42 5.00

8 343 Dave VALLER 1:12.35 1:11.85 1:11.85 5.43

9 345 Jack GRAHAM Pureriders.Co.Uk 1:12.82 1:13.32 1:12.82 6.40

10 342 Gary DRAKE AW Cycles 1:13.24 1:26.43 1:13.24 6.82

11 347 Olly MORRIS 425572 1:14.41 1:13.52 1:13.52 7.10

12 344 Seb FROST Just Riding Along 439195 1:18.22 1:14.13 1:14.13 7.71

13 353 James CONERON 1:17.42 1:17.69 1:17.42 11.00

Timing and Results
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